

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46786/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 373/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOVE KUSH MEENA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14684/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14690/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14693/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14694/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Bajpai, Adv.
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER