

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3872/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 373/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOVE KUSH MEENA

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Prachi Apte, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order is made absolute.

List in the month of February, 2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR