

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3894/2020

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LOVE KUSH MEENA

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Medha Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State is permitted to circulate the recent judgments as to how similar cases as to the present case have been dealt with.

The needful be done within two days.

To remain on Board.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)