

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3894/2020

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LOVE KUSH MEENA

Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE R. SUBHASH  
REDDY, JJ. ] )

Date : 24-03-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Medha Garg, Adv.

The Court pronounced the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the judgment  
for the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.  
Subhash Reddy.

The Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable  
judgment.

Pending application(s) stand(s) disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is on the file]